
Results Kronenberg Jubileumshow voorjaar: 16+17 maart 2024 (Judge: Shane Carey)
Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Suri Junior Female Fawn ABC Opacity All Beautiful Coloured Alpacas Alpaca Stud Anarchy 1st prize 1
Suri Junior Female Lights ABC Olympia All Beautiful Coloured Alpacas ABC King of Hearts 1st prize 1
Suri Junior Male Lights In de Puthof El Sancho Alpacafarm In de Puthof Alpaca Stud Anarchy 1st prize 1
Suri Junior Female White ABC Odilia All Beautiful Coloured Alpacas HMF Gerrit 1st prize 1
Suri Senior Female White AE Shirley Alpaca Eiland Bozedown Ace II 1st prize 1

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Multi NEM Amy Alpacafarm Nemanja Quality Line Kolorado 1st prize 9
Huacaya Junior Female Multi Beemden Noortje Alpacafarm De Beemden Tienda Molino Loxely 2nd prize 9
Huacaya Junior Female Multi Quality Line Quizzy Colour Line Alpacas Quality Line Go Again 3rd prize 9
Huacaya Junior Female Multi HMF Magnificent Dots High Meadow Farm Sunsetestate Kingslee ET 4th prize 9
Huacaya Junior Female Multi AHK Choco Alpacahoeve Klinkenberg TOOTA Appaloosa Handsome 5th prize 9
Huacaya Junior Female Multi DG April DEGO Alpaca's VekoFarm Antares 6th prize 9
Huacaya Intermediate Female Multi AHK Abby Alpacahoeve Klinkenberg Tienda Molino Iggy Pop 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Multi HMF Martinique High Meadow Farm Sunsetestate Kingslee ET 1st prize 8
Huacaya Junior Male Multi VB Jasper Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch VB Igor 2nd prize 8
Huacaya Junior Male Multi Quality Line Quo Vadis Quality Line Alpacas Quality Line Ghost 3rd prize 8
Huacaya Junior Male Multi DHA Victor Hugo Zuiddrentse Alpacahouderij VekoFarm Avatar 4th prize 8
Huacaya Junior Male Multi RF Geysir Alpacafarm River Forelands Stoneleigh Fiorello 5th prize 8
Huacaya Intermediate Male Multi AZ Appaloosa Magic Man Alpacahoeve Klinkenberg Blue Moon Appman 1st prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Male Multi T'Arwa Masi Appaloosa Mr. Pringles De Vallei Alpacas Quality Line Hush-Hush 2nd prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Male Multi VB Vos Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch VB Igor 3rd prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Male Multi Vallei Appaloosa G-Star De Vallei Alpacas TOOTA Appaloosa Django 4th prize 6
Huacaya Adult Male Multi AZ Winnetou De Wollige Weide Flanders Caïro 1st prize 1

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Grey AK Kaitlyn Alpakuba OL Taylor 1st prize 8
Huacaya Junior Female Grey AHK Roest Alpacahoeve Klinkenberg Tienda Molino Iggy Pop 2nd prize 8
Huacaya Junior Female Grey Quality Line Quintessa Colour Line Alpacas LYA Knock-Out 3rd prize 8
Huacaya Junior Female Grey BAM Quilla Bamby Alpaca Farm Tienda Molino Loxely 4th prize 8
Huacaya Junior Female Grey AWB Blue Alpaca World Brielle AWB Peruvian Quicksilver 5th prize 8
Huacaya Junior Female Grey Lingeweide Lizzy Lingeweide AE Jaquinto 6th prize 8
Huacaya Intermediate Female Grey VHL Raptor Alpacafarm Vijfheerenlanden FL Mitch 1st prize 1
Huacaya Adult Female Grey NEM Milou Alpacafarm Nemanja OL Taylor 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Grey AKW Otis Alpaca Krimpenerwaard AA Alpacino 1st prize 3
Huacaya Junior Male Grey Forrest Chio Alpaca Forrest OL Constantino 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Junior Male Grey AKW Loki Alpaca Krimpenerwaard AA Alpacino 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male Grey Beemden Guus Alpacafarm De Beemden AE Jaquinto 1st prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male Grey ABS Fedde Le Grand Alpaca Beach Slagharen AW Truffel 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male Grey Rzadkiewa Ray of Light Rzadkiewa Alpaca LYA Aragon 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male Grey Forrest Leonardo Alpaca Forrest AA Athos 1st prize 1
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Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Black Tienda Molino Quincy May Alpacafarm Tienda Molino Tienda Molino Lanzarote 1st prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female Black AdP Bee Bee Alpaca de Parel Sunsetestate Zambezi ET 2nd prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female Black Flanders Sonata Alpacafarm De Beemden Flanders Orion ET 3rd prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female Black Tienda Molino Queen Latifa Alpacafarm Tienda Molino Sunsetestate Kieren 4th prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female Black OL Rinske Alpaca-Osli OL Taylor 5th prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female Black Tienda Molino Quty Pie Alpacafarm Tienda Molino Tienda Molino Loxely 6th prize 10
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black AdP Anastasia Alpaca de Parel Sunsetestate Zambezi ET 1st prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black OL Yfke Alpaca-Osli OL Taylor 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black Rzadkiewa Manifique Rzadkiewa Alpaca AHN Black Magic 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black Forrest Nola Alpaca Leker OL Constantino 4th prize 4
Huacaya Junior Male Black Tienda Molino Qhris Alpacafarm Tienda Molino Tienda Molino Loxely 1st prize 3
Huacaya Junior Male Black RF Vik Alpacafarm River Forelands Waratah Flats Fire Cracker 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Junior Male Black AO Midos Alpaca Overveld VekoFarm Spirit ET 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black VekoFarm Hasco Alpaca Vekofarm Millduck Oregon 1st prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black Tienda Molino Phoenix Alpacafarm Tienda Molino Tienda Molino Lanzarote 2nd prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black Tienda Molino Pokerface Alpacafarm Tienda Molino Tienda Molino Loxely 3rd prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black AOL Nightfall Alpacas of the Lowlands AOL Hello 4th prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black DWW Zorro De Wollige Weide Sunsetestate Zaire 5th prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black AHK To-To Alpacahoeve Klinkenberg Sunsetestate Soren 6th prize 6
Huacaya Adult Male Black FAL Gladiator Rzadkiewa Alpaca Sunsetestate Zaire 1st prize 1
Huacaya Senior Male Black Inca Knightsbridge Alpacafarm Tienda Molino Surtierra Shadow 1st prize 1

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Brown FAL Honey Rider Farm Alpaca Ligthart VekoFarm Avatar 1st prize 14
Huacaya Junior Female Brown Quality Line Quivive Quality Line Alpacas Majestic Meadows A Wanted Man 2nd prize 14
Huacaya Junior Female Brown Vallei Bubblicious De Vallei Alpacas Flanders Costello ET 3rd prize 14
Huacaya Junior Female Brown Flanders Sequoia Alpacafarm De Beemden Flanders Orion ET 4th prize 14
Huacaya Junior Female Brown VB Toermalijn Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch Sunsetestate Zambezi ET 5th prize 14
Huacaya Junior Female Brown DG Hope DEGO Alpaca's VekoFarm Antares 6th prize 14
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown Brinkzicht Zinzi Brinkzicht Alpaca's Quality Line Kolorado 1st prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown VHL Pajero Alpacafarm Vijfheerenlanden NZ Black Magic Black Knight 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Adult Female Brown VB Lotus Den Besterd Alpaca Sunsetestate Zambezi ET 2nd prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Brown AOL Ollivander Alpacas of the Lowlands AOL Hello 1st prize 8
Huacaya Junior Male Brown RF Thor Alpacafarm River Forelands Flanders Tiger 2nd prize 8
Huacaya Junior Male Brown Brinkzicht Vegas Brinkzicht Alpaca's VekoFarm Clint Eastwood 3rd prize 8
Huacaya Junior Male Brown FAL Domingo Farm Alpaca Ligthart Sunsetestate Zaire 4th prize 8
Huacaya Junior Male Brown Forrest Nibbit Alpaca Forrest Forrest Jim 5th prize 8
Huacaya Junior Male Brown VHL Anthonio Alpacafarm Vijfheerenlanden VekoFarm Zen 6th prize 8
Huacaya Junior Male Brown AK Firestorm Alpakuba Stoneleigh Fire Cracker 1st prize 9
Huacaya Junior Male Brown Quality Line Quest Colour Line Alpacas Majestic Meadows A Wanted Man 2nd prize 9
Huacaya Junior Male Brown OL Shadow Alpaca-Osli Millduck Stallone 3rd prize 9
Huacaya Junior Male Brown VB Saffier Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch VB Igor 4th prize 9
Huacaya Junior Male Brown RDA Chef'Special Royal Delight Alpacas Sunsetestate Kieren 5th prize 9
Huacaya Junior Male Brown ABB Renegade Alpaca Bontebok Majestic Meadows A Wanted Man 6th prize 9
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown OL Galloway Alpaca Resy AO Elyan 1st prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown ABB Phoenix Alpaca Bontebok Stoneleigh Fortune Seeker 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Adult Male Brown RF Juma Alpacafarm River Forelands CD Thiago 1st prize 1
Huacaya Senior Male Brown VekoFarm Zen Alpacafarm Vijfheerenlanden Waratah Flats Fire Cracker 2nd prize 1
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Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn Quality Line Quiéreme Mucho Quality Line Alpacas Quality Line Ghost 1st prize 14
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn VekoFarm Kristie-Lou Alpaca Vekofarm VekoFarm Clint Eastwood 2nd prize 14
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn RF Saga Alpacafarm River Forelands CD Thiago 3rd prize 14
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn Lindetrack Zenzi Lindetrack OL Taylor 4th prize 14
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn AK Claire Baclaos Alpaca's OL Taylor 5th prize 14
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn VekoFarm Aafke Alpaca Vekofarm Waratah Flats Fire Cracker 6th prize 14
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn ABB Priscilla Alpaca Bontebok VekoFarm Aquanto 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn AKW Boaz Alpaca Krimpenerwaard VekoFarm Clint Eastwood 1st prize 9
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn Brinkzicht Suarez Brinkzicht Alpaca's VekoFarm Clint Eastwood 2nd prize 9
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn OL Bugsy Alpaca-Osli Quality Line Kolorado 3rd prize 9
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn AOL Oh Boy Alpacas of the Lowlands AOL Hello 4th prize 9
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn VB Kyan Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch VB Igor 5th prize 9
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn De Koepelhoeve Rocky Balboa De Koepelhoeve De Koepelhoeve Rafa 6th prize 9
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn a AGI Quirijn Alpaca Garden Inukshuk Majestic Meadows A Wanted Man 1st prize 9
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn a AdP Bonfire Alpaca de Parel Sunsetestate Zambezi ET 2nd prize 9
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn a AK Carasco Baclaos Alpaca's Stoneleigh Fire Cracker 3rd prize 9
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn a AGI Queens Alpaca Garden Inukshuk Majestic Meadows A Wanted Man 4th prize 9
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn a Lindetrack Red Rum Lindetrack CD Thiago 5th prize 9
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn a VHA Legende Alpaca's van het Avontuur Alpacamundo Hero 6th prize 9
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn Vallei Versace De Vallei Alpacas LYA Best Chance 1st prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn OL Da Vinci Alpaca-Osli Waratah Flats Fire Cracker 2nd prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn IDH Otis In de Hei WEST Commodus ET 3rd prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn RDA Johnny Bravo Royal Delight Alpacas Flanders Caïro 4th prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn AO Chavy Alpaca Overveld VekoFarm Spirit ET 5th prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn AO Fender Alpaca Overveld AO Kyle 6th prize 7
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn LYA Okashi Royal Delight Alpacas Sunsetestate Kieren 1st prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn GAL Jason Alpaca Liessel Quality Line Kolorado 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn BAM Outlaw Bamby Alpaca Farm BAM Kosmo 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Senior Male Fawn BAM Kosmo Bamby Alpaca Farm Gilt Edge Gold Standard 1st prize 1
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Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Lights AGI Qian Rosa Alpaca Garden Inukshuk LYA No Regrets 1st prize 3
Huacaya Junior Female Lights ABB Rune Alpaca Bontebok VekoFarm Aquanto 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Junior Female Lights AO Jada Alpaca Overveld Stoneleigh Fire Cracker 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Female Lights AK Ivy Alpakuba OL Taylor 1st prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Female Lights HMF Moira High Meadow Farm Stoneleigh Fiorello 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Female Lights AFBL Cato Alpacafarm Berkense Loop VekoFarm Peruvian Caranza ET 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Junior Male Lights AGI Quinten Alpaca Garden Inukshuk Majestic Meadows A Wanted Man 1st prize 10
Huacaya Junior Male Lights Colour Line Quechua Colour Line Alpacas Majestic Meadows A Wanted Man 2nd prize 10
Huacaya Junior Male Lights Brinkzicht Afrojack Brinkzicht Alpaca's Waratah Flats Fire Cracker 3rd prize 10
Huacaya Junior Male Lights AK Jorah Alpakuba Stoneleigh Fire Cracker 4th prize 10
Huacaya Junior Male Lights Vallei Winegum De Vallei Alpacas Ringwood Phantom 5th prize 10
Huacaya Junior Male Lights OL Vasco Alpaca-Osli OL Taylor 6th prize 10
Huacaya Intermediate Male Lights RDA Lucky Luke Royal Delight Alpacas Thibet Timotheus 1st prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male Lights DHA Aventador Dutch Highline Alpacas Stoneleigh Fiorello 2nd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male Lights RF Flóki Alpacafarm River Forelands CD Thiago 3rd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male Lights AHK Storm Alpacahoeve Klinkenberg Tienda Molino Iggy Pop 4th prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male Lights Forrest Brennan Alpaca Forrest Flanders Caïro 5th prize 5
Huacaya Adult Male Lights AKW Gabbar Alpaca Krimpenerwaard Stoney Meadows Genesis 1st prize 4
Huacaya Adult Male Lights AE Gold Fire Alpaca Eiland Gilt Edge Firebrand 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Adult Male Lights FAL Palladium Farm Alpaca Ligthart Flanders Caïro 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Adult Male Lights HMF Lord Argyron High Meadow Farm Stoneleigh Fiorello 4th prize 4
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Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female White VekoFarm Helena Alpaca Vekofarm VekoFarm Clint Eastwood 1st prize 9
Huacaya Junior Female White VekoFarm Alexia Alpaca Vekofarm VekoFarm Clint Eastwood 2nd prize 9
Huacaya Junior Female White Flanders Paris Alpacafarm De Beemden AHL TruHighlander 3rd prize 9
Huacaya Junior Female White RDA Acte de Présence Royal Delight Alpacas AdP Udeen 4th prize 9
Huacaya Junior Female White Mon Rêve Dua Lipa Mon Rêve VekoFarm Rituals 5th prize 9
Huacaya Junior Female White AANL QueSera Alpaca America AANL Lightning Crashes 6th prize 9
Huacaya Intermediate Female White Quality Line Princess Quality Line Alpacas Quality Line Ghost 1st prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Female White AWB Elena Alpaca World Brielle Flanders Caïro 2nd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Female White Lingeweide Misty Lingeweide Cambridge Gilt Edge 3rd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Female White ARNL Papillon Alpacafarm Vijfheerenlanden ARNL Jandison 4th prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Female White AND Brandon Green Brands Farm LYA Sniper 5th prize 5
Huacaya Junior Male White AK Joshua Alpakuba Stoneleigh Fire Cracker 1st prize 15
Huacaya Junior Male White AHK CS-Jax Alpacahoeve Klinkenberg Cedar House Solomon 2nd prize 15
Huacaya Junior Male White Quality Line Q-Pido Quality Line Alpacas Quality Line Ghost 3rd prize 15
Huacaya Junior Male White FAL Thor Farm Alpaca Ligthart AH Peruvian Alonso 4th prize 15
Huacaya Junior Male White AK Icecold Baclaos Alpaca's OL Taylor 5th prize 15
Huacaya Junior Male White AE Figaro Alpaca Eiland Stoneleigh Fiorello 6th prize 15
Huacaya Junior Male White AE Figaro Alpaca Eiland Stoneleigh Fiorello 6th prize 15
Huacaya Junior Male B White LPA Viento La Paz Alpacas AANL Lightning Crashes 6th prize 15
Huacaya Intermediate Male White VekoFarm Amaretto Alpaca Vekofarm Waratah Flats Fire Cracker 1st prize 8
Huacaya Intermediate Male White Quality Line Playboy Quality Line Alpacas Quality Line Ghost 2nd prize 8
Huacaya Intermediate Male White AK Lewis Alpakuba Quality Line Kolorado 3rd prize 8
Huacaya Intermediate Male White AWB Peruvian Mike Alpaca World Brielle AWB Peruvian Vengino 4th prize 8
Huacaya Intermediate Male White FAL Navarone Farm Alpaca Ligthart Flanders Navarro ET 5th prize 8
Huacaya Intermediate Male White AE Floyd Alpaca Eiland Ambersun Fireball 6th prize 8
Huacaya Adult Male White AK Maximus Alpakuba Kurrawa Legends Thrill Seeker 1st prize 5
Huacaya Adult Male White IDH Ori In de Hei WEST Commodus ET 2nd prize 5
Huacaya Adult Male White FAL Titanium Farm Alpaca Ligthart Quality Line Ghost 3rd prize 5
Huacaya Adult Male White ARNL Olympus Alpacafarm Vijfheerenlanden Waratah Flats Fire Cracker 4th prize 5
Huacaya Adult Male White DWW Memphis De Wollige Weide AA Athos 5th prize 5
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Alpaca Farm Sire
Colour Champions:
Champion Huacaya Male White VekoFarm Amaretto Alpaca Vekofarm Waratah Flats Fire Cracker 28
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male White AK Joshua Alpakuba Stoneleigh Fire Cracker 28
Champion Female Huacaya White VekoFarm Helena Alpaca Vekofarm VekoFarm Clint Eastwood 14
Reserve Champion Female Huacaya White Quality Line Princess Quality Line Alpacas Quality Line Ghost 14
Champion Huacaya Male Lights AKW Gabbar Alpaca Krimpenerwaard Stoney Meadows Genesis 19
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Lights AGI Quinten Alpaca Garden Inukshuk Majestic Meadows A Wanted Man 19
Champion Huacaya Female Lights AGI Qian Rosa Alpaca Garden Inukshuk LYA No Regrets 6
Reserve Champion Female Huacaya Lights AK Ivy Alpakuba OL Taylor 6
Champion Huacaya Male Fawn AGI Quirijn Alpaca Garden Inukshuk Majestic Meadows A Wanted Man 29
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Fawn Vallei Versace De Vallei Alpacas LYA Best Chance 29
Champion Huacaya Female Fawn Quality Line Quiéreme Mucho Quality Line Alpacas Quality Line Ghost 15
Reserve Champion Huacaya Female Fawn VekoFarm Kristie-Lou Alpaca Vekofarm VekoFarm Clint Eastwood 15
Champion Huacaya Male Brown AK Firestorm Alpakuba Stoneleigh Fire Cracker 21
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male  Brown Quality Line Quest Colour Line Alpacas Majestic Meadows A Wanted Man 21
Champion Huacaya Female  Brown FAL Honey Rider Farm Alpaca Ligthart VekoFarm Avatar 17
Reserve Champion Huacaya Female  Brown Quality Line Quivive Quality Line Alpacas Majestic Meadows A Wanted Man 17
Champion Huacaya Male Black VekoFarm Hasco Alpaca Vekofarm Millduck Oregon 11
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Black Inca Knightsbridge Alpacafarm Tienda Molino Surtierra Shadow 11
Champion Huacaya Female Black AdP Anastasia Alpaca de Parel Sunsetestate Zambezi ET 14
Reserve Champion Huacaya Female Black Tienda Molino Quincy May Alpacafarm Tienda Molino Tienda Molino Lanzarote 14
Champion Huacaya Male Grey AKW Otis Alpaca Krimpenerwaard AA Alpacino 7
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Grey Forrest Leonardo Alpaca Forrest AA Athos 7
Champion Huacaya Female Grey AK Kaitlyn Alpakuba OL Taylor 10
Reserve Champion Huacaya Female Grey AHK Roest Alpacahoeve Klinkenberg Tienda Molino Iggy Pop 10
Champion Huacaya Male Multi HMF Martinique High Meadow Farm Sunsetestate Kingslee ET 15
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Multi AZ Appaloosa Magic Man Alpacahoeve Klinkenberg Blue Moon Appman 15
Champion Huacaya Female Multi AHK Abby Alpacahoeve Klinkenberg Tienda Molino Iggy Pop 10
Reserve Champion Huacaya Female Multi NEM Amy Alpacafarm Nemanja Quality Line Kolorado 10
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Alpaca Farm
Progeny:
Champion Progeny Huacaya Male Sunsetestate Zambezi ET Alpaca de Parel 6
2nd Prize Progeny Huacaya Male VekoFarm Clint Eastwood Alpaca Vekofarm 6
3rd Prize Progeny Huacaya Male Stoneleigh Fire Cracker Alpakuba | Alpaca-Osli 6
4rd Prize Progeny Huacaya Male CD Thiago Alpacafarm River Forelands 6
5th Prize Progeny Hyacaya Male Tienda Molino Iggy Pop Alpacahoeve Klinkenberg 6
6th Prize Progeny Hyacaya Male Tienda Molino Loxely Alpacafarm Tienda Molino 6
Champion Progeny Huacaya Female AK Joëlle Alpakuba 6
2nd Prize Progeny Huacaya Female VekoFarm Estée Royal Delight Alpacas 6
3rd Prize Progeny Huacaya Female FAL Peruvian White Delight Farm Alpaca Ligthart 6
4rd Prize Progeny Huacaya Female ATD Ibel chi Termy Alpaca Bontebok 6
5th Prize Progeny Hyacaya Female BAM Healey Bamby Alpaca Farm 6
6th Prize Progeny Hyacaya Female VekoFarm Alma Alpaca River Forelands 6

AWARDS: Alpaca Sire Farm

Champion Huacaya Male VekoFarm Amaretto Waratah Flats Fire Cracker Alpaca Vekofarm 130
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male AK Joshua Stoneleigh Fire Cracker Alpakuba 130
Champion Huacaya Female VekoFarm Helena VekoFarm Clint Eastwood Alpaca Vekofarm 86
Reserve Champion Huacaya Female AdP Anastasia Sunsetestate Zambezi ET Alpaca de Parel 86

Grand Champion Huacaya VekoFarm Helena VekoFarm Clint Eastwood Alpaca Vekofarm 216 !!!
Reserve Grand Champion Huacaya AdP Anastasia Sunsetestate Zambezi ET Alpaca de Parel 216
Best of Show Suri ABC Odilia All Beautiful Coloured Alpacas All Beautiful Coloured Alpacas 5

Special Award: "Judges Choice" AHK CS-Jax Cedar House Solomon Alpacahoeve Klinkenberg 216
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